Dirham is pegged to the U.S. Dollar, balances in U.S. Dollar are not considered to represent

significant currency risk. Exposure to other currencies is insignificant to the overall Group.

Finance House P.J.S.C

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

70

5 Financial risk management (continued)

(d) Market risk (continued)

iii. Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the fair values of equities and fixed income securities decrease as the

result of changes in the levels of equity and fixed income indices and the value of individual

instruments. The price risk exposure arises from the Group's investment portfolio.

The following table estimates the sensitivity to a possible change in equity and fixed income

markets on the Group's consolidated statement of profit or loss. The sensitivity of the

consolidated statement of profit or loss is the effect of the assumed changes in the reference

equity and fixed income benchmarks on the fair value of investments carried at fair value through

profit or loss.

 Equity

 5% increase 5% decrease

 AED’000 AED’000

31 December 2022

Investments carried at fair value through profit or loss

Abu Dhabi Securities Market Index 1,753 (1,753)
Dubai Financial Market Index 1,188 (1,188)

Investments carried at fair value through other

comprehensive income

Abu Dhabi Securities Market Index 5,001 (5,001)
Dubai Financial Market Index 1,241 (1,241)

Unquoted investments 2,257 (2,257)
 ------------------------------ ------------------------------

Cash flow sensitivity 11,440 (11,440)
 =============== ===============

31 December 2021

Investments carried at fair value through profit or loss

Abu Dhabi Securities Market Index 1,791 (1,791)

Dubai Financial Market Index 1,194 (1,194)

Investments carried at fair value through other

comprehensive income

Abu Dhabi Securities Market Index 6,617 (6,617)

Dubai Financial Market Index 1,640 (1,640)

Unquoted investments 2,298 (2,298)

 ------------------------------ ------------------------------

Cash flow sensitivity 13,540 (13,540)

 =============== ===============

Finance House P.J.S.C

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

71

5 Financial risk management (continued)

(e) Operational risk

(i) Overview

Operational risk is the risk of loss resulting from inadequate or failed internal processes, people
and systems or from external events. Operational risks can arise from all business processes and

activities carried out by the Group and can expose the Group to potentially large losses, legal

suits, regulatory criticism and reputational damage.

The Group has established an independent Operational Risk Management (‘ORM’) function that